
Australian Schools Orienteering Championships 2007 
 
Junior Girls 
 

place First name Surname State Time 
1 Glennie Nottle QLD 30:03 
2 Katie Doyle QLD 30:25 
3* Lilian Burrill QLD 31:35 
4 Georgia Parsons ACT 31:55 
5 Helen Mason-Fyfe SA 32:17 
6 Brianne Stewart NSW 33:38 
7 Naomi Mitchell ACT 33:39 
8 Melanie Neumann QLD 34:20 
9 Danette O'Connell QLD 36:09 
10 Jessie West TAS 36:50 
11 Rebekah Sunley VIC 36:56 
12 Rebecca Phillips TAS 37:39 
13 Bonnie Haiblen ACT 37:49 
14 Michele Dawson NSW 38:49 
15 Madeline Wardleworth SA 39:31 
16 Daisy McCauley WA 39:48 
17 Hannah Bragg ACT 40:10 
18 Mary Fleming VIC 42:03 
19 Lana Roden VIC 42:06 
20 Melanie Withers TAS 42:18 
21* Michelle Ashton VIC 43:37 
22* Katherine Whitmore TAS 51:46 
23 Emma Campbell TAS 52:17 
24 Nicole Brown VIC 57:28 
25* Rebecca Butler TAS 68:23 
 Felicity Barker-Smith NSW dnf 

 
*  = Reserves (not eligible for awards or team points) 
 



Team results – Junior Girls 
 
1. QLD 

1 Glennie Nottle QLD 30:03 
2 Katie Doyle QLD 30:25 
8 Melanie Neumann QLD 34:20 
    94:48 

 
2. ACT 

4 Georgia Parsons ACT 31:55 
7 Naomi Mitchell ACT 33:39 
13 Bonnie Haiblen ACT 37:49 
    103:23 

 
3. TAS 

10 Jessie West TAS 36:50 
12 Rebecca Phillips TAS 37:39 
20 Melanie Withers TAS 42:18 
    116:47 

 
4. VIC 

11 Rebekah Sunley VIC 36:56 
18 Mary Fleming VIC 42:03 
19 Lana Roden VIC 42:06 
    121:05 

 
5. SA 

5 Helen Mason-Fyfe SA 32:17 
15 Madeline Wardleworth SA 39:31 
  2 finishers  71:48 

 
6. NSW 

6 Brianne Stewart NSW 33:38 
14 Michele Dawson NSW 38:49 
 Felicity Barker-Smith NSW dnf 
  2 finishers  72:27 

 
7. WA 

16 Daisy McCauley WA 39:48 
 1 finisher  39:48 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Australian Schools Orienteering Championships 2007 
 
Junior Boys 
 
Place First name surname State time 
1 Kurt Neumann QLD 22:13 
2 Samuel Webb TAS 22:23 
3 James Robertson VIC 24:09 
4 Todd Neve VIC 24:11 
5 Dave Mallen VIC 24:18 
6 Kasimir Gregory NSW 24:56 
7 Thomas Carter NSW 25:14 
8 Aaron Breed QLD 25:18 
9 Riordan Dose SA 25:20 
10 Brett Fisk SA 25:35 
11* Tom Palfrey TAS 26:07 
12 Scott Bowen ACT 26:33 
13 Oscar McNulty WA 26:44 
14 Marc Gluskie TAS 27:33 
15* Stuart Lawrie TAS 27:48 
16 Rob Bennett NSW 27:50 
17 Karl Bicevskis TAS 28:06 
18 Tom Marshall TAS 28:15 
19 Ian Lawford VIC 29:42 
20 Oliver Poland ACT 30:51 
21* Harry Mee QLD 30:56 
22 Bill Mann WA 32:04 
23* Shane Keely VIC 32:14 
24 Bryn McComb SA 32:37 
25 Christopher Firman QLD 33:19 
26* Matthew Hill NSW 33:34 
27 Luke Hazell SA 34:06 
28 Paul De Jongh ACT 34:36 
29 Glenn Charlton NSW 38:02 
30 Mitchell Neumann QLD 44:09 
31 Simon Ogden WA 47:51 
32 Rhys Kessell WA 48:58 
 
*  = Reserves (not eligible for awards or team points) 
 



Team results – Junior boys 
 
 
1. VIC 

3 James Robertson VIC 24:09 
4 Todd Neve VIC 24:11 
5 Dave Mallen VIC 24:18 
    72:38 

 
2. NSW 

6 Kasimir Gregory NSW 24:56 
7 Thomas Carter NSW 25:14 
16 Rob Bennett NSW 27:50 
    78:00 

 
 
3. TAS 

2 Samuel Webb TAS 22:23 
14 Marc Gluskie TAS 27:33 
17 Karl Bicevskis TAS 28:06 
    78:02 

 
 
4. QLD 

1 Kurt Neumann QLD 22:13 
8 Aaron Breed QLD 25:18 
25 Christopher Firman QLD 33:19 
    80:50 

 
 
5. SA 

9 Riordan Dose SA 25:20 
10 Brett Fisk SA 25:35 
24 Bryn McComb SA 32:37 
    83:32 

 
 
6. ACT 

12 Scott Bowen ACT 26:33 
20 Oliver Poland ACT 30:51 
28 Paul De Jongh ACT 34:36 
    92:00 

 
 
7. WA 

13 Oscar McNulty WA 26:44 
22 Bill Mann WA 32:04 
31 Simon Ogden WA 47:51 
    106:39 

 
 
 
 
 



Australian Schools Orienteering Championships 2007 
 
Senior Girls 
 
Place First name surname state time 
1 Aislinn Prendergast VIC 34:17 
2 Krystal Neumann QLD 35:35 
3 Catherine Hewitt TAS 36:21 
4 Claire Butler TAS 36:35 
5 Emily Prudhoe NSW 41:10 
6 Thea Richardson NSW 41:17 
7 Brea Pearce TAS 42:26 
8* Sarah Buckerfield TAS 42:58 
9* Jessica Phillips TAS 45:06 
10 Rachel Dunnage WA 45:08 
11 Brooke Pye QLD 45:16 
12 Lauren Gillis SA 45:32 
13 Robyn Charlton NSW 45:53 
14 Julia Sullivan QLD 46:17 
15 Isobel Cusick TAS 46:29 
16* Candice Priebbenow QLD 47:14 
17 Tamara Orr NSW 48:39 
18 Nadia Velaitis SA 48:58 
19 Jessica O'Connell QLD 49:43 
20 Snowy Haiblen ACT 49:51 
21 Jasmine Sunley VIC 50:33 
22 Anneke Top VIC 51:24 
23 Laura Bell SA 53:35 
24 Ceira Barr VIC 56:35 
25 Sophie McAllister ACT 69:36 
26 Stephanie Mason-Fyfe SA 86:18 
 
*  = Reserves (not eligible for awards or team points) 
 



Team results – Senior Girls 
 
1. TAS 

3 Catherine Hewitt TAS 36:21 
4 Claire Butler TAS 36:35 
7 Brea Pearce TAS 42:26 
    115:22 

 
2. QLD 

2 Krystal Neumann QLD 35:35 
11 Brooke Pye QLD 45:16 
14 Julia Sullivan QLD 46:17 
    127:08 

 
3. NSW 

5 Emily Prudhoe NSW 41:10 
6 Thea Richardson NSW 41:17 
13 Robyn Charlton NSW 45:53 
    128:20 

 
4. VIC 

1 Aislinn Prendergast VIC 34:17 
21 Jasmine Sunley VIC 50:33 
22 Anneke Top VIC 51:24 
    136:14 

 
5. SA 

12 Lauren Gillis SA 45:32 
18 Nadia Velaitis SA 48:58 
23 Laura Bell SA 53:35 
    148:05 

 
6. ACT 

20 Snowy Haiblen ACT 49:51 
25 Sophie McAllister ACT 69:36 
 2 Finishers  119:27 

 
 
7. WA 

10 Rachel Dunnage WA 45:08 
 1 Finisher  45:08 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Australian Schools Orienteering Championships 2007 
 
Senior Boys 
 

place First name Surname State Time 
1 Oscar Phillips TAS 50:25 
2 Joshua Blatchford NSW 52:04 
3 Oliver Crosato QLD 56:01 
4 Leon Keely VIC 56:27 
5 Lachlan Dow ACT 56:53 
6 Simon Mee QLD 58:28 
7 Rory McComb SA 58:29 
8 Joshua Roberts NSW 59:36 
9 Callum Fagg TAS 60:24 
10 Luke Poland ACT 61:15 
11 Max Neve VIC 63:12 
12 Robert McDonald ACT 64:19 
13 Benjamin Diment SA 66:42 
14 Gary Flynn QLD 67:11 
15 Lloyd Barker-Smith NSW 67:40 
16 Tom Dose SA 68:29 
17 Chris Horne TAS 68:41 
18 Thomas McIntyre QLD 68:58 
19* Alex James TAS 69:50 
20 Peter Markworth VIC 69:53 
21 Enda McCauley WA 73:06 
22 Patrick Watts TAS 74:25 
23 David Turner WA 75:19 
24 Boahdan Gregory NSW 77:57 
25* Julian Taylor QLD 78:13 
26 Matthew Harding ACT 79:32 
27* Richard D'Abrera ACT 90:53 
28* Graham Tulich TAS 91:40 
29 Nilaan Blacker VIC 102:25 
30 Brett Mason-Fyfe SA 104:39 
31 Jeremy Cheang WA 110:39 

 
*  = Reserves (not eligible for awards or team points) 



Team results – Senior Boys 
 
1. NSW 

2 Joshua Blatchford NSW 52:04 
8 Joshua Roberts NSW 59:36 
15 Lloyd Barker-Smith NSW 67:40 
    179:20 

 
2. TAS 

1 Oscar Phillips TAS 50:25 
9 Callum Fagg TAS 60:24 
17 Chris Horne TAS 68:41 
    179:30 

 
3. QLD 

3 Oliver Crosato QLD 56:01 
6 Simon Mee QLD 58:28 
14 Gary Flynn QLD 67:11 
    181:40 

 
4. ACT 

5 Lachlan Dow ACT 56:53 
10 Luke Poland ACT 61:15 
12 Robert McDonald ACT 64:19 
    182:27 

 
5. VIC 

4 Leon Keely VIC 56:27 
11 Max Neve VIC 63:12 
20 Peter Markworth VIC 69:53 
    189:32 

 
6. SA 

7 Rory McComb SA 58:29 
13 Benjamin Diment SA 66:42 
16 Tom Dose SA 68:29 
    193:40 

 
7. WA 

21 Enda McCauley WA 73:06 
23 David Turner WA 75:19 
31 Jeremy Cheang WA 110:39 
    259:04 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ASOC Schools Relay Official Results 2007 
Junior Girls           
           

Overall time State Surname First name Time Surname 
First 
name Time Surname First name Time 

104:28:00 QLD Nottle Glennie 32:49:00 Neumann Melanie 36:53:00 Doyle Katie 34:46:00
127:01:00 Adhoc2 Burrill Lilian 32:22:00 Brown Nicole 52:48:00 ÓÇonnell Danette 41:51:00
130:51:00 VIC Sunley Rebekah 32:31:00 Fleming Mary 45:00:00 Roden Lana 53:20:00
134:08:00 Adhoc3 Wardleworth Madeline 46:49:00 Mason-Fyfe Helen 42:52:00 McCauley Daisy 44:27:00
134:39:00 ACT Mitchell Naomi 61:45:00 Haiblen Bonnie 37:16:00 Parsons Georgia 35:38:00
142:46:00 TAS Withers Melanie 59:27:00 Phillips Rebecca 42:29:00 West Jessie 40:50:00

152:45:00 NSW Dawson Michele 32:36:00
Barker-
Smith Felicity 80:22:00 Stewart Brianne 39:47:00

156:03:00 Adhoc1 Butler Rebecca 59:13:00 Campbell Emma 44:25:00 Whitmore Katherine 52:25:00
 Adhoc4 Aston Michelle DNF ad4   ad4   
           
           
Junior Boys          
           

83:48:00 VIC Robertson James 26:58:00 Neve Todd 29:12:00 Mallen Dave 27:38:00
84:01:00 NSW Bennett Robert 27:04:00 Carter Thomas 29:14:00 Gregory Kasimir 27:43:00
91:10:00 SA Dose Riordan 27:05:00 McComb Bryn 37:19:00 Fisk Brett 26:46:00
92:47:00 TAS Bicevskis Karl 31:59:00 Gluskie Marc 32:21:00 Webb Samuel 28:27:00
97:56:00 ACT Poland Oliver 27:09:00 de Jongh Paul 38:03:00 Bowen Scott 32:44:00

103:20:00 Adhoc3 Lawford Ian 27:39:00 Keely Shane 36:26:00 Kessell Rhys 39:15:00
103:36:00 Adhoc1 Lawrie Stuart 37:15:00 Palfrey Tom 33:21:00 Marshall Tom 33:00:00
119:45:00 WA Mann Bill 37:33:00 Ogden Simon 50:07:00 McNulty Oscar 32:05:00
121:03:00 QLD Breed Aaron 27:07:00 Neumann Mitchell 63:51:00 Neumann Kurt 30:05:00
135:09:00 Adhoc2 Charlton Glen 55:36:00 Hazell Luke 36:19:00 Hill Matthew 43:14:00

           
           



 
 
 
Senior Girls          
           

136:30:00 QLD Pye Brooke 42:57:00 Sullivan Julia 57:10:00 Neumann Krystal 36:23:00
138:53:00 TAS Pearce Brea 40:14:00 Butler Claire 48:44:00 Hewitt Catherine 49:55:00
151:29:00 NSW Orr Tamara 43:33:00 Prudhoe Emily 45:26:00 Richardson Thea 62:30:00
155:28:00 VIC Sunley Jasmine 52:52:00 Barr Ceira 66:23:00 Prendergast Aislinn 36:13:00
166:32:00 SA Velaitis Nadia 55:22:00 Gillis Lauren 63:29:00 Bell Laura 47:41:00
178:01:00 Adhoc1 Cusick Isobel 65:19:00 Buckerfield Sarah 53:48:00 Phillips Jessica 58:54:00
198:51:00 ACT Haiblen Snowy 61:45:00 McAllister Sophie 73:22:00 Bragg Hannah 63:44:00
200:13:00 Adhoc3 Top Anneke 78:53:00 Charlton Robyn 60:48:00 Mason-Fyfe Stephanie 60:32:00

 Adhoc2 Priebbenow Candice DNF O’Çonnell Jessica 57:18:00 Dunnage Rachel 49:15:00
           
           
Senior Boys          
           

110:06:00 TAS Fagg Callum 33:40:00 Home Chris 42:38:00 Phillips Oscar 33:48:00

112:02:00 NSW Blatchford Joshua 33:50:00
Barker-
Smith Lloyd 40:18:00 Roberts Joshua 37:54:00

113:13:00 VIC Neve Max 37:10:00 Markworth Peter 45:03:00 Keeley Leon 31:00:00
113:37:00 ACT McDonald Robert 39:03:00 Poland Luke 41:34:00 Dow Lachlan 33:00:00
125:25:00 SA Diment Benjamin 42:46:00 McComb Rory 40:59:00 Dose Thomas 41:40:00
139:33:00 Adhoc2 Taylor Julian 36:24:00 Blacker Nilaan 58:42:00 McIntyre Thomas 44:27:00
158:21:00 Adhoc3 Harding Matthew 51:30:00 DÁbrera Richard 49:54:00 Gregory Boahdan 56:57:00

 QLD Flynn Gary 36:24:00 Crosato Oliver DNF Mee Simon 33:04:00
 WA McCauley Enda 52:01:00 Cheang Jeremy 59:03:00 Turner David DNF
 Adhoc1 Watts Patrick 37:06:00 Tulich Graham DNF James Alexander 47:37:00

 
 
 



ASOC POINTS TABLE 
 

Individual ACT NSW QLD SA TAS VIC WA 
Senior Boys  4 7 5 2 6 3 1 
Senior Girls 2 5 6 3 7 4 1 
Junior Boys  2 6 4 3 5 7 1 
Junior Girls  6 2 7 3 5 4 1 

Total Points 
(Individual) 

14 20 22 11 23 18 4 

        
Relay ACT NSW QLD SA TAS VIC WA 
Senior Boys  4 6  3 7 5  
Senior Girls 2 5 7 3 6 4  
Junior Boys  3 6 1 5 4 7 2 
Junior Girls 5 3 7  4 6  

Total Points 
(Relay) 

14 20 15 11 21 22 2 

        
Overall Points 
(add individual and relay 

points) 

28 40 37 22 44 40 6 

Place 5 2 4 6 1 2 7 
 ACT NSW QLD SA TAS VIC WA 

 
 

Place State Points 
1 Tasmania 44 
2 NSW 40 
2 Victoria 40 
4 Queensland 37 
5 ACT 28 
6 South Australia 22 
7 Western Australia 7 

 


